1
   II 2D Ex ib tb IIIC T85°C Db
   II 2G Ex eb ib mb IIC T6 Gb
  IBExU20ATEX1015X
  IECEx IBE 20.0002X
  UKEx CML 21UKEX3952X
2503
Ex-TC-10

2 x 9 mm - 17 mm
2 x 4 mm – 13 mm 0X6013X
Ordering Information
Intrinsically safe measuring circuit (maximum values) U0=2.5 V, I0=36.8 mA, P0=40 mW, R=155 ohms
Ex ib IIC IIB, IIIC
Max. external inductance 44 mH 10 mH 1 mH 100 mH 10 mH 1 mH
Max. external capacitance 1.2 μF 7.1 μF 14 μF 28 μF 65 μF 110 μF
3
17
8
m
m
178 mm
16
3
m
m
21
11
2
3
5
4
6
1
2
C1 = Ø M32
C2 = Ø M32
B1 = Ø M25
B2 = Ø M25
B3 = Ø M25
B4 = Ø M20
B5 = Ø M20
B6 = Ø M20
A1 = Ø M20
A2 = Ø M20
6
4
5
1
2
2
3
1 2
Dimensions
page C